



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

**RAJWINDER KAUR** ..... Petitioner  
Through: **Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.**

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY  
SCHOOL AND ORS** ..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akshay Chaudhary, Arun Kumar  
Panwar and Ms. Aayushi Gupta,  
Adv. for Mr. Raman Duggal,  
Standing Counsel (Civil), GNCTD /  
R2 with Ms. Alka Bansal, DEO,  
Zone - 28**

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**  
% **31.05.2017**

**CM No. 21749/2017 (for exemption)**

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

Even though the challenge in the writ petition is to the order of the Delhi School Tribunal dated 3<sup>rd</sup> November, 2016 in Appeal No. 11/2012, whereby the appeal was dismissed, the learned counsel for the petitioner states he shall press the writ petition only with regard to Prayer (c) (Page 14) of the writ petition which is for a direction to the respondent no.1 to give the Pay Scale of Rs.5,500 – 9,000/- from the date of her appointment. In this



regard, learned counsel for the petitioner has drawn my attention to the earlier writ petition filed by the petitioner, wherein similar prayer was made. According to him, the said issue could not be decided as the writ petition was transferred to the Delhi School Tribunal.

Notice limited to Prayer (c) of the writ petition is issued. Mr. Akshay Chaudhary, Adv. accepts notice for the respondent no.2. Let notice be issued to respondent no.1 returnable before the Joint Registrar on 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

After the pleadings are complete, learned Joint Registrar shall place the matter before the Court.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**MAY 31, 2017/jg**