



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Jyoti Taneja, Advocate for
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghav Alok, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Anam Ahmad, Advocate for
Ms. Nidhi Raman, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.05.2018**

Counter affidavits stand filed on behalf of both the respondents. However, petitioner has not filed the rejoinder thereto despite opportunity. As the last and final opportunity, let the petitioner file rejoinder to the counter affidavits of both the respondents within four weeks, failing which her right to file the same shall stand closed.

Re-notify on 10.09.2018.

REGISTRAR

MAY 22, 2018

vk