



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Narender Yadav, Advocate for
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghav Alok, Advocate for R-1
Ms. Anam Ahmad, Advocate for
Ms. Nidhi Raman, Advocate for R-2

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 10.09.2018

Pleadings qua respondent No.1 are complete.

Counter affidavit also stands filed on behalf of respondent No.2. Petitioner has chosen not to file the rejoinder thereto. Accordingly, in terms of order dated 22.05.2018, the right of the petitioner to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit of respondent No.2 is closed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 15.10.2018.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 10, 2018

vk