



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH JUDGE OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S

SR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ORS Respondents

Through

Mr. Siddharth Dias with Mr. Raghav
Alok, Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Niddhiraman, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

15.10.2018

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 15th January, 2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 15, 2018

js