

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5070/2017

RAJWINDER KAUR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Sidhharth Dias and Mr. Devansh
Gandhi, Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Nidhi Raman, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **15.01.2019**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 24.04.2019.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 15, 2019

rd