

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR Petitioner

Through Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR
SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ORS** Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

% **24.04.2019**

At the request of counsel for the petitioner, renotify on 20th August,
2019.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

APRIL 24, 2019

ab