

\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5070/2017

RAJWINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY  
SCHOOL AND ORS ..... Respondents

Through Ms.Ayushi Chaudhary, Adv. for  
Ms.Nidhi Raman, Adv. with Mr.R.K.  
Tyagi, DOE for R-2.  
Mr.Siddharth Dias, Adv. for R-1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**ORDER**

% **20.08.2019**

Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty.

At his request, renotify on 27.11.2019.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**AUGUST 20, 2019**

**ab**