



\$~90

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**
RAJWINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Dias, Adv. for R-1**
Ms. Astha Gupta and Mr. Vimal Raj,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

13.04.2022

Renotify on February 09, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 13, 2022/ds