



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5070/2017

RAJWINDER KAUR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST. MICHAEL'S

SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.01.2024

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

1. Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted four weeks to file Written Submissions not exceeding three pages in the form of pointers with cross-reference to the pages they seek to rely upon. The list of judgments, if any, be filed separately.
2. List on 10.07.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 29, 2024/hs