



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S

SR SECONDARY SCHOOL AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

10.07.2024

1. Learned counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file written submissions, to which learned counsel for the Petitioner has no objection.
2. Let the written submissions be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 27.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 10, 2024/DV