



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias and Ms. Tanvi
Malpani, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.08.2024

List on 03.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 27, 2024/ssc