



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Ms. Shivani
Agrahari, Advocates.

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Dias, Ms. Kefira
Nongpluh, Mr. Mayank Francis Dias,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of counsel for the Petitioner.
2. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 02nd April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/ab