



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS**Respondents

Through: **Mr. Siddharth Dias and Mr. Prakhar
Shastri, Advocates.**

**Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD
Services) with Mr. N.K. Singh, Ms.
Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish
Sehrawat, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. It is already 4:35 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 13th July, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 27, 2026

as