



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5070/2017**

RAJWINDER KAUR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

**SCHOOL MANAGEMENT OF ST MICHAEL'S SR SECONDARY
SCHOOL AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC for
GNCTD Services with Mr. N.K.
Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr.
Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for R-
2.**

**Mr. Pramod Gupta, Ms. Yogita, Ms.
Riya Khandelwal, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.07.2026

%

1. Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, Standing Counsel for Respondent No. 2, expresses regret for the lapse in not filing the requisite clarification and submits that an affidavit clarifying the position with respect to the relevant rules relied upon by the Petitioner shall be filed positively within four weeks from today.

2. Re-notify on 21st September, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 13, 2026/ab